evidencing payment of the taxes. The website address is http://epayments.cityofmemphis.org 

Application of Local Preference  
In the bidding of, or letting contracts for procurement of supplies, materials, equipment and services, 
with a total price of fifteen thousand ($15,000) dollars or more, Local Preference shall mean that if the 
lowest responsive bidder is a regional or non-local business, then all bids received from responsive 
Local Businesses are decreased by five (5) percent.  The original bid is not changed; the five (5)